## 504093753 11/14/2016

# PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT4140422

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

#### **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Execution Date
CAMILLO RATTARO	11/02/2016

#### **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name:	SARA RATTARO	
Street Address:	VIALE VILLA CHIESA NO. 40	
City:	GENOA	
State/Country:	ITALY	
Postal Code:	16155	

### **PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1**

Property Type	Number
Patent Number:	9360681

#### **CORRESPONDENCE DATA**

**Fax Number:** (201)488-3884

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

**Phone:** 2013437775

Email:goldbergpat@earthlink.netCorrespondent Name:RICHARD M. GOLDBERGAddress Line 1:25 EAST SALEM STREET

Address Line 2: SUITE 419

Address Line 4: HACKENSACK, NEW JERSEY 07601

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	379/1/045	
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	RICHARD M. GOLDBERG	
SIGNATURE:	/Richard M. Goldberg/	
DATE SIGNED:	11/14/2016	

**Total Attachments: 2** 

source=Assignment#page1.tif source=Assignment#page2.tif

PATENT 504093753 REEL: 040305 FRAME: 0418

#### ASSIGNMENT

The date of execution of this ASSIGNMENT is made as of the last date signed below.

WHEREAS, CAMILLO RATTARO, having an address at Viale Villa Chiesa No. 40, 16155 Genoa, Italy, is the sole and exclusive owner of U.S. Patent No. 9,360,681 issued June 7, 2016 for certain new and useful improvements in FIXING DEVICE FOR AN EYEGLASS FRAME FOR A PAIR OF LENSES;

WHEREAS, SARA RATTARO, having an address at Viale Villa Chiesa No. 40, 16155 Genoa, Italy, is desirous of acquiring the entire right, title and interest in and to said invention, said Patent and the improvements described and claimed therein;

NOW THEREFORE, in consideration of One Dollar (\$1.00), and other good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, CAMILLO RATTARO by these presents does hereby sell, assign, transfer and set over, unto SARA RATTARO, her successors, legal representatives and assigns, the entire right, title and interest in, to and under the said improvements, and said U.S. Patent No. 9,360,681, as the same would have been held and enjoyed by SARA RATTARO, had this Assignment not been made; and

AND CAMILLO RATTARO hereby covenants that he has full right to convey said entire right, title and interest herein assigned, and that he has not executed, and will not execute, any Agreement to conflict therewith.

PATENT REEL: 040305 FRAME: 0419 IN TESTIMONY WHEREOF, CAMILLO RATTARO has caused these presents to be signed the last date signed below.

02.11.2016

By:

Name

CAMILLO RATTARO